The Explosion Proof Jelly Jar Fixture is ideal for facilities with high humidity, dust, high
temperature, and explosive vapors (in appropriate classes, divisions, and groups). This includes
industries such as oil & gas; chemical; ocean, marine, and aerospace; metal treatment; and food
& alcohol. The aircraft aluminum housing is light weight, durable, and high impact resistant. An
integrated junction box holds the driver and optional emergency back up components. Other
options include 11 mounting hardware accessories, glass or glass with PC lenses, motion sensor,
and WiFi & Bluetooth controls.
Project Name: Fixture Type:

Class III
Marking Marine 1598 & 1598A, ABS
Ecolite International, LLC, 7910 Wrenwood Blvd., Suite B, Baton Rouge, LA 70809
 1-844-LED-SWAP (533-7927)    •    ecoliteled.com    •    info@ecoliteled.com 06/23/2023      2 of 5
ORDERING INFORMATION
* Data is based upon tests performed in a controlled environment and representative performance.
Actual performance can vary depending on operating conditions. Specifications are subject to change
without notice. All specifications are nominal unless otherwise noted.
*IES files provided on request.
MODEL NO. POWER LUMEN(LM) VOLTAGE CRI CCT BEAM ANGLE (DEG)
MIN. ORDER
QUANTITY
US
STOCK
SIZE(MM)
ECO-EX-10W-GXYZ 10W 1,400 100-277VAC 80+ 3000K-5000K 40/60/90/120 2 N 6.8" x 6.8" x 16.1"
ECO-EX-20W-GXYZ 20W 2,800 100-277VAC 80+ 3000K-5000K 40/60/90/120 2 N 6.8" x 6.8" x 16.1"
ECO-EX-30W-GXYZ 30W 4,200 100-277VAC 80+ 3000K-5000K 40/60/90/120 2 Y 6.8" x 6.8" x 16.1"
ECO-EX-40W-GXYZ 40W 5,600 100-277VAC 80+ 3000K-5000K 40/60/90/120 2 Y 6.8" x 6.8" x 16.1"
ECO-EX-50W-GXYZ 50W 7,000 100-277VAC 80+ 3000K-5000K 40/60/90/120 2 Y 6.8" x 6.8" x 16.1"
EXPLOSION PROOF JELLY JAR FIXTURE
MOUNTING OPTIONS
Ecolite International, LLC, 7910 Wrenwood Blvd., Suite B, Baton Rouge, LA 70809
 1-844-LED-SWAP (533-7927)    •    ecoliteled.com    •    info@ecoliteled.com 06/23/2023        3 of 5